

Legislature

Jackson County Missouri FINAL AGENDA

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

County Legislature

Theresa Galvin (6th) Chair, Dan Tarwater III (4th) Vice Chair, Jalen Anderson (1st AL), Crystal Williams (2nd AL), Tony Miller (3rd AL), Scott Burnett (1st), Ronald E. Finley (2nd), Charlie Franklin (3rd), Jeanie Lauer (5th)

Twenty-fourth Regular meeting of the Jackson County Legislature, Wednesday, June 12, 2019, at 1:00 PM at the K.C. Legislative Assembly Area, Kansas City, Missouri.

> Any item on the Agenda may be addressed at the meeting in a manner authorized by the Legislature's Rules.

- 1 **ROLL CALL**
- 2 THE PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- APPROVAL OF THE JOURNAL OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING 3
- **HEARINGS** 4

Discussion regarding the recent policy implementation by the Jackson County Detention Center.

- 5 COMMUNICATIONS AND REPORTS OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE
- 6 PERFECTION OF PROPOSED ORDINANCES AND REPORTS OF COMMITTEE None.
- 7 FINAL PASSAGE OF PROPOSED ORDINANCES
 - 5226 AN ORDINANCE enacting sections 5547 and 5573, Jackson County Code, 1984, relating to the petty offense code, with a penalty provision. (PERFECTED)
 - 5231 AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$2,370,375.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2019 Grant Fund and awarding a contract on Bid No. PW 09-2018 for the Rock Island Rail Corridor Shared Use Path - North Segment Project, No. 3221, to Radmacher Brothers Excavation Co., Inc., of Pleasant Hill, MO, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$11,067,439.71, and authorizing the Director of Parks + Rec to approve line item adjustments at no additional cost to the County.

(PERFECTED)

5234 AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$79,067.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2019 Grant Fund in acceptance of the Jackson County Disproportionate Minority Contact Coordinator grant awarded from the Missouri Department of Public Safety.

(PERFECTED)

8 RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

20180 A RESOLUTION nominating candidates for appointment to the Jackson

County Sports Complex Authority, for a term to expire July 15, 2024.

(Legislature As A Whole - 1st. Meeting)

20181 A RESOLUTION authorizing the Sheriff to execute a Memorandum of

Understanding with the United States Marshals Service for participation in

Operation Clean-Up.

(Justice and Law Enforcement Committee - 1st. Meeting)

20182 A RESOLUTION transferring \$33,437.00 within the 2019 General Fund and

authorizing the Director of Finance and Purchasing to issue payments totaling \$33,437.00 to various economic development agencies for annual

membership dues.

(Finance and Audit Committee - 1st. Meeting)

- 9 CONSENT AGENDA
- 10 INTRODUCTION OF PROPOSED ORDINANCES AND ASSIGNMENT TO COMMITTEE None.
- 11 INTRODUCTION OF PROPOSED RESOLUTIONS AND ASSIGNMENT TO COMMITTEE None.
- 12 COUNTY EXECUTIVE ORDERS

None.

- 13 UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- 14 NEW BUSINESS
- 15 ADJOURNMENT

The next legislative meeting is scheduled to be held on Monday, June 17, 2019 at 1:00 P.M. at the Jackson County Courthouse, 415 E. 12th Street, Kansas City, Missouri, 2nd Floor, Legislative Assembly Area.